
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 05/13/12 – 06/23/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Diligence in Education

Exercise Tips

Remembering 
Memorial Day

Well Being Segment

A Christian losing 
Salvation

Focus on the Family

05/16/12

05/23/12

05/28/12

06/06/12

06/13/12

06/20/12

12:30 PM

12:00 PM

07:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

08:10 PM

10.00

10.00

15.00

5.00

24.00

20.00

Children attending school will 
soon take their end of term exams.  
It is up to the parents to stress the 
importance of doing their best and 
studying to prepare for it.  If you 
encourage education at an early 
stage, it will set the foundation of 
success for your kids.
 Many of us are preparing for 
swimsuit season by dieting but it 
is also important to build a 
workout routine to tone and 
maintain your summer physique.
Memorial day isn’t about outdoor 
barbeques and having a long 
weekend vacation.  As we’re 
preparing for fun and games with 
our family and friends, it is 
important to reflect what this day 
commemorates.
As the temperature rises, 
dehydration is also on the rise.  So 
its important to drink frequently 
during the hot summer days to 
prevent heatstroke.
Rev. Ruben Diaz and Sister Sylvia 
Berroa discuss the topic of how a 
Christian can lose the salvation.  
The best way to respond to this 
theme is examining what the Bible 
says on examples, which happens 
in the salvation and what it 
implies to lose it.  Also they 
announce the upcoming events to 
celebrate Rev. Maritza Nelson 
Pastor’s Day.  
The sanctity of marriage 
nowadays is not held to that 
sacred level, as they should.  
Perhaps due to media and the ever 
changing social norms, but 
whatever the culprit may be, 
spouses should take time to 
reminisce their vows and be 
constantly grateful to their partner.


