Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 05/13/12 – 06/23/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Family Issues	Diligence in Education	05/16/12	12:30 PM	10.00	Children attending school will soon take their end of term exams. It is up to the parents to stress the importance of doing their best and studying to prepare for it. If you encourage education at an early stage, it will set the foundation of success for your kids.
Community Issues	Exercise Tips	05/23/12	12:00 PM	10.00	Many of us are preparing for swimsuit season by dieting but it is also important to build a workout routine to tone and maintain your summer physique.
Community Issues	Remembering Memorial Day	05/28/12	07:00 AM	15.00	Memorial day isn't about outdoor barbeques and having a long weekend vacation. As we're preparing for fun and games with our family and friends, it is important to reflect what this day commemorates.
Health Issues	Well Being Segment	06/06/12	10:00 AM	5.00	As the temperature rises, dehydration is also on the rise. So its important to drink frequently during the hot summer days to prevent heatstroke.
Community Issues	A Christian losing Salvation	06/13/12	12:30 PM	24.00	Rev. Ruben Diaz and Sister Sylvia Berroa discuss the topic of how a Christian can lose the salvation. The best way to respond to this theme is examining what the Bible says on examples, which happens in the salvation and what it implies to lose it. Also they announce the upcoming events to celebrate Rev. Maritza Nelson Pastor's Day.
Family Issues	Focus on the Family	06/20/12	08:10 PM	20.00	The sanctity of marriage nowadays is not held to that sacred level, as they should. Perhaps due to media and the ever changing social norms, but whatever the culprit may be, spouses should take time to reminisce their vows and be constantly grateful to their partner.